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DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

ROHINI PROJECT DIVISION NO. 2

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 11/ 2004-05

Sealed Item / Percentage rate tenders for the following work invited by the EE/RPD-2, Rohini Complex upto 3.00 p.m. on behalf of DDA from the approved contractor of the appropriate class of the DDA, CPWD, MES, P&T and Railway which shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 p.m. at press building, Vikas Sadan, I.N.A., New Delhi Only registered contractor or one of their authorized representative (having proper authority on letter head of the contractor with specimen signature duly attested from the contractor) will be allowed to enter the premises where tenders will be opened. 

The tender documents can be had on all working day from the sale counter Vikas Sadan (press building) between 10.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on payment of amount mentioned against each work (non-refundable) on production of valid I.T.C.C. & Registration Certificate. The contractor should also submit a list of works executed / in progress in DDA in the prescribed application form available in the office of sale counter at Vikas Sadan. Sale of tender forms will be stopped four days (including the date of opening) before the date fixed for the opening of tenders. 

The earnest money should accompany the tender in the form of a call deposit receipt or demand draft of a schedule bank Guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India in favour of Accounts Officer CAU(R). The tender of the contractor who does not enclose the earnest money in the prescribed manner shall summarily be rejected. 

	S.No
	Name of work
	Estt. Cost Earnest money

Cost of tender
	Time Allowed 
	Last dt. of sale / opening of tender 

	1
	D/o Community Hal in Urban Village Rohini zone. 

C/o Community Hall near Naharpur Village Sector-7, Rohini 

SH :- Soil Investigation 
	Rs. 37650/-

      753/-

150/-
	15 days 
	27.01.2005

31.01.2005

	2
	M/o various colonies in Rohini zone. 

SH:- General Cleaning & sweeping at 520/770 MIG Houses in Block C&D Sector-18, Rohini.
	Rs. 128116/-

    2562/-

500/-
	Six Months 
	27.01.2005

31.01.2005

	2
	M/o Services under Nazul A/c- II 

SH :- General Cleaning & sweeping of Internal Roads Paths Parking i/c disposal of garbage in 3.77 Hect of land for alternative plots block E Sector-1, Avantika, Rohini 
	Rs. 36656/-

      733/-

150/-
	Six Months 
	27.01.2005

31.01.2005


Notes : Please visit DDA’s website at www.ddadelhi.com 
Conditions for S.N.I. 

1. The work is specialized work and tender will be issued only to soil consultants approved by DDA who have satisfactorily completed at least of 3 works of similar nature class each costing not less than 50% of estimated cost (gross) of proposed work during last two years. 

2. The tender will be issued only by Sr. A.O. C.A.U. (R) after the application is verified by EE/RPD-2

The sealed tenders on the envelop to be issued by the deptt., along with tender document, duly filled with the name of work, date of opening, name of the contractor, name of division shall be considered at Vikas sadan separate boxes have been provided for submission of tender in the box marked for the specific date of opening upto seven days in advance (including the date of opening) daily 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. except the date of opening when it will be upto 3.00 P.M.

Offers can also be sent by the contractors through regd. post to the EE / RPD-2 but such offer must reach the office at least one day before the last date of receipt of tenders. 
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